

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SS

MAR 2 2 1985

Revisor of Stables

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Bruce B. Braun, Deputy Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. LE-56-84 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on January 23, 1985. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at General Executive Facility #2 in the City of Madison, this /6 day of March, 1985.

Braun, Deputy

(SEAL)

6555H

IN THE MATTER OF amending s. NR 19.09(3) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code pertaining to closed hours for the harvesting of wild rice

LE-56-84

Analysis Prepared by the Department of Natural Resources

The amending of s. NR 19.09(3), Wis. Adm. Code expands the hours for the harvesting of wild rice from 4:00 p.m. central standard time to sunset. This change is a result of negotiations with the Voigt Inter-Tribal Task Force.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by ss. 23.11(1), 29.544 and 227.014(2)(a), Stats., the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby amends rules interpreting s. 29.544, Stats., as follows:

SECTION 1. NR 19.09(3) is amended to read:

NR 19.09(3) It-is-unlawful-for-any No person to may harvest or gather any wild rice in any area of the state of Wisconsin between the-hours-of-4:00-p-m-central-standard-time sunset and the following $9:00\ 10:00\ a.m.\ central$ daylight time.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on January 23, 1985.

The rules contained herein shall take effect as provided in s. 227.026(1) (intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

sin March 18, 1985

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

y Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

(SEAL) 35391



State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

March 19, 1985

IN REPLY REFER TO: 1020

RECEIVED

Mr. Orlan L. Prestegard Revisor of Statutes 411 West C A P I T O L

MAR 2 2 1985 Revisor of Statutes Bureau

Dear Mr. Prestegard:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. LE-56-84. These rules were reviewed by the Assembly Committee on Tourism, Recreation and Forest Productivity and the Senate Committee on Energy and Environmental Resources pursuant to s. 227.018, Stats. Summaries of the final regulatory flexibility analysis and comments of the legislative review committees is also enclosed.

You will note that this order takes effect following publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Sincerely,

C. D. Besadny Secretary

Enc.

6555H